Regular Board Meeting

North Bolivar Consolidated School District

March 28, 2022 at 06:00 PM

<u>Agenda</u>

- 1. Call to Order and Invocation
- 2. Adoption of Agenda
- 3. Approval of the Minutes from February 28, 2022 Called Meeting
- 4. Acknowledgement/Celebration
- 5. Superintendent's Report
 - 5.1. NBCSD Opt-In to MDE Virtual Tutoring Program
- 6. Principals' Reports
 - 6.1. Brooks Elementary School Monthly Report and Presentation
 - 6.2. I.T. Montgomery Elementary School Monthly Report and Presentation
 - 6.3. Northside High School Report and Presentation (MDE Monthly School Board Update-School Improvement)
- 7. Discussion/Action
- 8. Consent Agenda
 - 8.1. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to approve the temporary roofing work at Brooks Elementary School and Northside High School
 - 8.2. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to approve the 2021-2022 Attendance Clerk Salary Schedule
 - 8.3. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to accept a \$500 donation from M3A for Teacher's Appreciation Week
 - 8.4. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to accept monetary gifts from the following organizations to purchase Parent of the Year trophies for the 2021-2022 school year:

I.T. Montgomery Elementary School PTA & Supporters - \$37.25 Brooks Elementary School PTA & Supporters \$37.25 Northside High School PTA & Supporters - \$42.00

8.5. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to approve the following activities at I.T. Montgomery Elementary School:

PUPA Menstruation Education and 4th Grade Assembly Program

- 8.6. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to accept the request to allow the JFK class of 1972 to participate in the class of 2022 graduation ceremony
- 8.7. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to approve Brooks Elementary PBIS Spring Sneaker Ball request for solicitation of funds
- 8.8. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to approve Save the Children focus group meeting with the Mississippi Center for Justice
- 8.9. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to approve the following activities at Northside High School:

Senior Brunch and Visit to MVSU

- 8.10. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to approve the updated Organizational Chart for North Bolivar Consolidated School District
- 8.11. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to approve the following evaluation Rubrics and summative rating instruments for the following positions: Assistant Superintendent/Curriculum, Bus Driver, Custodian, Director of Federal Programs/District Testing, Director of Special Services, Food Service Cook, Lead Teacher, School Improvement Specialist, Secretary/Administrative Assistant, and Teacher Assistant
- 8.12. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to approve the following: SubContract/Grant between DSU and North Bolivar Consolidated School District (GEAR Up) in the amount of \$79,000 per year

High Quality Instructional Materials Grant/MDE in the amount of \$740,889.00

9. Personnel

- 9.1. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to employ Ora Jean Lambert as a parttime custodian for the 2021-2022 school year
- 9.2. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to accept the resignations from the following at the end of their 2021-2022 contract or at-will agreement: Linda Allen
 - Collis L. Grisby, Sr.
 - Pamela Williams

LaShawn Evans

- 9.3. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to employ Genice White as Attendance Clerk at Northside High School for the 2021-2022 school year
- 9.4. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to employ Jamal Pates as an assistant baseball coach for NBCSD for the 2021-2022 school year
- 9.5. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to accept the resignation of Danielle Thompson as teacher at IT Montgomery Elementary School at the end of the 2021-2022 school year
- 9.6. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to employ David Tanner as lead teacher at IT Montgomery Elementary School for the 2022-2023 academic year
- 9.7. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to employ Raven Burton as a teacher at IT Montgomery Elementary School for the 2022-2023 academic year

- 9.8. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to employ Nagale Towers as a teacher at Brooks Elementary School for the 2022-2023 school year pending issuance of a license from the state
- 9.9. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to employ the following as extended day bus drivers for the remainder of the 2021-2022 academic year: Wendy Bass Demarcus McKinley
- 9.10. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to employ the following certified staff at Brooks Elementary for the 2022-2023 school year:
 - Jacinta Brown Tara Sanders Regenna Shaw Denmariae Collins Sheronda Lee Algernon Cooper Gregory Jackson Kolandra Jackson Monica Reynolds

- Chrysanthia Hodges Courtney Suggs Alisa Allen Nicole Hooker Veronica Shorter Pamela Collins-Cooper Crystal Price Wilma Bays
- 9.11. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to employ the following certified staff at I.T. Montgomery Elementary School:

Diontanette Allen Raven Burton Arika Williams Kassie Winters Rena Brackin Shulanda Giles Stanley Haywood Wilma Bays Whitney Horn Lillian Richardson Celeste Richardson Tilashonda Triplett Ayana Norman Virginia Mayo Kolandra Jackson David Tanner

- 9.12. Approval of the superintendent to employ the following teachers at Northside High School for the 2022-2023 academic year: Kaseika Jenkins, Lua Shanks, and Herman Brown
- 9.13. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to employ the following certified staff at Northside High School for the 2022-2023 academic year: Sharon Bovan Eric Bridgett Tanya Cartwright Marcellius Chatman Otis Christian Angela Harris Kendrick Howard Linda Humphrey Chiquita Lee Sonya Lee Bianka Lewis China Lewis **Demarcus McKinley** Andrea Michaelis Mariesha Robinson **Terry Rucker**

Antreshia Russell Luster Tyler Natascha Woods

10. Financial

- 10.1. Claim Docket
- 10.2. Activity Reports
- 10.3. Financial Reports

11. Adjournment

Steven Thompson Deion Warren